
Page 1 of 6 

Kathmandu University High School 

HOSTELLER Bus Routes 2081 (Pick Up) 2081 

 

Bus: A (Pick Up) 

Location Time (am) 

Banasthali 7.05 

Nayabazar(Dharagalli) 7.10 

Surakhutte 7.20 

Sarashwoti Campus 7.20 

Lainchour DDC 7.20 

Koteshwor  7.35 

KUHS 8.35 

Contact Person: Amira Ghale (9860685817) 
 

 

 

 

Bus: B (Pick Up) 

Location  Time (am) 

Galphutar 7.00 

Bashghari 7.05 

Chakrapath 7.05 

Chhapal Karkhana 7.10 

Dhumbarahi 7.10 

Sukedhara 7.10 

OM Hospital 7.20 

Koteshwor  7.35 

Jadibuti 7.35 

Lokanthali 7.35 

Kausaltar 7.35 

Gatthaghar 7.35 

Jagati 7.55 

KUHS 8.35 

Contact Person: Ravi K.C (9843748897) 
 

Bus: C (Pick Up)  

Location  Time (am) 

Balaju Petrol Pump 7.05 

Machhapokhari 7.05 

Gongabu 7.05 

Samakhusi 7.10 

Basundhara 7.10 

Chakrapath 7.10 

Maharajgunj 7.10 

Baluwatar 7.15 

Bhatbhateni 7.15 

Naxal Bhagwarti 7.15 

Gyaneshwor Chowk 7.20 

Maitidevi 7.20 

Old Baneshwor 7.20 

Bhimsengola 7.25 

KMC 7.25 

Koteshwor 7.35 

Gatthaghar 7.40 

Jagati 7.55 

KUHS 8.35 

Contact Person: Sudha Buddhacharya (9860576995)   

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Parents are requested to come 10 minutes earlier than the mentioned time 

at their respective Bus Stops. 

2. Above mentioned time are for the situation of light traffic situation. Bus 

arrival time may differ as the situation of traffic.  

 



Page 2 of 6 

Bus: D (Pick Up)  

Location  Time (am) 

Mahankal Temple 7.15 

Bir Hospital 7.15 

Kehsar Mahal 7.15 

Ghantaghar 7.20 

Brikuti Mandap Chwok 7.20 

New Baneshwor [Trolly Bus Office] 7.30 

Shantinagar 7.30 

Tinkunne [Kantipur complex] 7.35 

Koteshwor 7.35 

Sanga 8.10 

Janagal 8.15 

Bhaisipati 8.15 

KUHS 8.35 

Contact Person: Bikram Bhandari: (9841264622) 
 

Bus: E (Pick Up)  

Location  Time (am) 

Satdobato 7.05 

Mahalaxmi Chwok 7.05 

Ekantakuna 7.10 

Nakhhu Chwok 7.10 

Dhobighat(Nayabato) 7.10 

Sanepa 7.15 

Balkhu 7.15 

Sita Petrol Pump 7.15 

Kalanki Mandir 7.20 

Rabibhawan 7.20 

Solteemode 7.20 

Kalimati Salik 7.25 

Kotehswor 7.35 

KUHS 8.35 

Contact Person: Sita Thapa Magar: (9861221448)  

 

Bus: F (Pick Up)  

Location  Time (am) 

Kupundol 7.05 

Pulchwok(Engineering College gate) 7.10 

Jawlakhel Bus Stop 7.15 

Manbhawan (Ekta Books) 7.15 

Patan Hospital 7.20 

Satadobato 7.25 

B & B Hospital 7.25 

Gwarkho 7.30 

Kharibot 7.30 

SOS 7.30 

Koteshwor 7.35 

Thimi 7.40 

Sallaghari 7.40 

Suryabinayak 7.45 

KUHS 8.35 

Contact Person: Ram Koirala: (9841532812) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Parents are requested to come 10 minutes earlier than the mentioned time 

at their respective Bus Stops. 

2. Above mentioned time are for the situation of light traffic situation. Bus 

arrival time may differ as the situation of traffic.  

 

 



Page 3 of 6 

Bus: G (Pick Up)  

Location  Time (am) 

Sitapaila 7.05 

Mesuem Chwok 7.05 

UN Building (White House) 7.10 

Mahandra Ratna college 7.20 

Kalimati Salik 7.20 

Teku (National Trading) 7.25 

Tripurshwor (Vetnary Hospital) 7.25 

Babar Mahal 7.25 

Bijuli Bazar 7.25 

Koteshwor 7.35 

Palanse 8.00 

KUHS 8.35 

Contact Person: Narayan Ghole (9860537609) 
 

Note: 

1. Parents are requested to come 10 minutes earlier than the mentioned time 

at their respective Bus Stops. 

2. Above mentioned time are for the situation of light traffic situation. Bus 

arrival time may differ as the situation of traffic.  

  



Page 4 of 6 

Kathmandu University High School 

HOSTELLER Bus Routes 2081 (Drop) 2081 

 

Bus: A (Drop)  

Location  Time (pm) 

KUHS 3.20 

Koteshwor 4.25 

Lainchur DDC 4.50 

Saraswoti Campus 4.50 

Surakhutte 4.55 

Nayabazar 4.55 

Banasthali 5.00 

Contact Person: Amira Ghale (9860685817) 
 

 

 

 

Bus: B (Drop)  

Location  Time (pm) 

KUHS 3.20 

Jagati 3.55 

Gatthaghar 4.10 

Kausaltar 4.15 

Lokanthali 4.15 

Jadibuti 4.15 

Koteshwor 4.25 

Om Hospital 4.45 

Sukedhara 4.50 

Dhumbarahi 4.55 

Chapal Karkhana 4.55 

Chakrapath 5.00 

Basghari 5.05 

Galphutar 5.10 

Contact Person: Ravi K.C (9843748897)   

Bus: C (Drop)  

Location  Time (pm) 

KUHS 3.20 

Koteshwor 4.25 

KMC 4.35 

Bhimsengola 4.40 

Old Baneshwor 4.40 

Maitidevi 4.45 

Dillibazar 4.45 

Charkhal 4.45 

Gyaneshwor Chowk 4.50 

Naxal Bhagwarti 4.50 

Bhatbhateni 4.55 

Baluwatar 4.55 

Maharajgunj 5.00 

Chakrapath 5.00 

Basundhara 5.10 

Samakhusi 5.10 

Gongabu 5.15 

Machhapokhari 5.15 

Balaju Petrol Pump 5.15 

Contact Person: Sudha Buddhacharya (9860576995) 
 

 

 

Note: 

1. Parents are requested to come 10 minutes earlier than the mentioned time 

at their respective Bus Stops. 

2. Above mentioned time are for the situation of light traffic situation. Bus 

arrival time may differ as the situation of traffic. 

 



Page 5 of 6 

Bus: D (Drop)  

Location  Time (pm) 

KUHS 3.20 

Janagal 3.35 

Bhaisipati 3.30 

Sanga 3.40 

Koteshwor 4.25 

Tinkunne 4.30 

Shantinagar 4.30 

Baneshwor 4.30 

Mahankal Temple 4.40 

Bir Hospital 4.40 

Keshar Mahal 4.45 

Ghantaghar 4.45 

Brikuti Madap Chwok 4.50 

Contact Person: Bikram Bhandari (9841264622)   
 

 

Bus: E (Drop)  

Location  Time (pm) 

Kuhs 3.20 

Koteshwor 4.25 

Gwarkho 4.30 

Satdobato 4.35 

Ekantakuna 4.40 

Dhobighat 4.40 

Sanepa 4.45 

Balkhu 4.45 

Khasibazar 5.00 

Kalanki 5.00 

Rabibhawan 5.10 

Solteemode 5.10 

Kalimati 5.10 

Contact Person: Sita Thapa Magar (9861221448)   
 

Bus: F (Drop)  

Location  Time (pm) 

KUHS 3.20 

Suryabinayak 4.00 

Sallaghari 4.05 

Thimi 4.05 

Koteshwore 4.25 

SOS 4.30 

Kharibot 4.30 

B & B Hospital 4.35 

Satdobato 4.40 

Patan Hospital 5.05 

Manbhawan 5.05 

Jawalakhel Bus stop 5.10 

Pulchowk (Engineering College Gate) 5.10 

Kupundol 5.15 

Contact Person: Ram Koirala (9841532812)   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: 

1. Parents are requested to come 10 minutes earlier than the mentioned time 

at their respective Bus Stops. 

2. Above mentioned time are for the situation of light traffic situation. Bus 

arrival time may differ as the situation of traffic.  

 

 



Page 6 of 6 

Bus: G (Drop) 

Location Time (pm) 

Kuhs 3.20 

Palanse 3.45 

Koteshwore 4.25 

Bijulibazar 4.40 

Babarmahal 4.40 

Tripurshwor 4.45 

Teku (National Trading) 4.45 

Kalimati Salik 5.00 

Mahendra Ratna Campus 5.05 

UN Building (White House) 5.10 

Museum chowk 5.10 

Sitapaila 5.10 

Contact Person: Narayan Ghole (9860537609)   
 

Note: 

1. Parents are requested to come 10 minutes earlier than the mentioned time 

at their respective Bus Stops. 

2. Above mentioned time are for the situation of light traffic situation. Bus 

arrival time may differ as the situation of traffic.  

 


